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DELIVERED BY E-MAIL 
 
 
 
 
Chairs, All Commodity Boards and Commissions 
Executive Directors/General Managers, All Boards and Commissions  
 
Dear Sirs and Mesdames: 
 
PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY AND REPORTING PROJECT (PARP) – BOARD 
REPRESENTATIVES  

In follow-up to the first PARP reports, and as per its May 31, 2019 letter, the BC Farm Industry 
Review Board (BCFIRB) would like to plan a meeting with commodity board and commission PARP 
representatives to review the requirements and measures (Industry Performance Targets, Governance, 
Quota Management and Movement), any issues that arose within these first reports and the reporting 
process, and identify any adjustments as appropriate for the next reporting cycle. 

In March 2018, each board and commission was asked to identify PARP project representatives to 
work with BCFIRB, consisting of one board or commission member and one staff member.  The 
representatives that were identified by each board at that time are attached.   

BCFIRB staff will be in touch shortly to set up the PARP meeting in November or December 2019.  
 
To best facilitate meeting planning, I am asking each board and commission to please confirm their 
current representatives. These representatives are intended to be the primary contacts for meetings in 
2019/20 and carry out follow-up work with both BCFIRB members and staff.  
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It would be appreciated if you could confirm your representatives by Thursday August 1, 2019 with 
Joanne Bos, Board Services Coordinator, by email at Joanne.Bos@gov.bc.ca or by telephone at (778) 
974.4463. 

Yours truly, 

 

Kirsten Pedersen  
Executive Director   
 
Attachment 

cc:  Al Sakalauskas, Vice Chair, BCFIRB 
 BCFIRB web site   

mailto:Joanne.Bos@gov.bc.ca


PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY AND REPORTING PROJECT 
Project Team Leads – Board and Staff  

April 17, 2018 
BC Farm Industry Review Board (BCFIRB) 

Al Sakalauskas, Member asak@shaw.ca (604)531-3118 
(604)761-5549 (cell) 

Kirsten Pedersen, Executive 
Director 

Kirsten.Pedersen@gov.bc.ca (250)387-3915 
(250)213-3039 (cell) 

 

Broiler Hatching Egg Commission 

Jim Collins, Chair jimcollins@telus.net  (604)850-1854 

Stephanie Nelson, Executive 
Director 

stephanie@bcbhec.com (604)854-4487 

 
Chicken Marketing Board 

Derek Janzen, Vice Chair derekjanzen@icloud.com (604)859-2868 

Cheryl Davie, Manager Strategic 
Initiatives 

cheryldavie@bcchicken.ca (604)859-2868 

 

Cranberry Marketing Commission 

Jack Brown, Chair jalormi@shaw.ca (604)557-8717 

Heather Carrier, General 
Manager 

zamacaconsulting@gmail.com (604)557-8717 
 

 

Egg Marketing Board 

Gunta Vitins, Chair guntav@bcegg.com (604)556-3348 

Amyn Alibhai, Member a.alibhai@telus.net (604)556-3348 

Katie Lowe, Executive Director KatieL@bcegg.com (604)556-3348 

 
Hog Marketing Commission 

Bert VanDalfsen, Chair kbvd13@gmail.com (604)287-4647 

Christine Koch, General Manager koch.c@telus.net (604)287-4647 

 
Milk Marketing Board 

Gerd Andres, MIAC member gandres@bcmilk.com (604)556-3444 

Rob Delage, General Manager rdelage@bcmilk.com (604)556-3444 

 

Turkey Marketing Board   

Shawn Heppell shawnheppell@shaw.ca (604)534-5644 

Michel Benoit m.benoit@bcturkey.com (604)534-5644 

 

Vegetable Marketing Commission 

Debbie Etsel Debbie@singletreewinery.com (604)542-9734 

Andre Solymosi asolymosi@bcveg.com (604)542-9734 
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